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Carol DeSoto

From: Julie Losh
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 11:48 AM
To: Carol DeSoto
Subject: FW: ADD TO CRO - Brien Gregan: Mask mandate hearing

Hi Carol,  
 
I was able to log this comment but not the images. I thought perhaps you may want to post this one as a PDF?  
 
Thank you,  
 

  

Julie A. Losh 
Commissioner Specialist  
Serving Commissioner Gilbert “B.J.” Bowling, District 1 
   
Charles County Government 
200 Baltimore Street | La Plata, MD 20646  
E: LoshJ@CharlesCountyMD.gov  
O: (301) 645-0558 | M: (443) 532-7689 
www.CharlesCountyMD.gov   

 
Contact us ... we are here to serve you! 
Invite a Commissioner to an event or request a recognition item 
Submit a compliment, complaint, or concern 
 
Connect with Charles County Government on social media: 
Facebook.com/CharlesCounty 
Twitter.com/CharlesCoMD 
YouTube.com/user/CCGTVCommissioners 
 

From: Reuben B. Collins, II <CollinsR@charlescountymd.gov>  
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 4:37 AM 
To: Asana CRO <x+1201026980891153@mail.asana.com>; Julie Losh <LoshJ@charlescountymd.gov> 
Cc: Julie M. Bryson <BrysonJ@charlescountymd.gov> 
Subject: ADD TO CRO - Brien Gregan: Mask mandate hearing 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                        
            

From: Brien Gregan <bgregan@icloud.com> 
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2022 8:06 PM 
To: Thomasina Coates <CoatesT@charlescountymd.gov>; Amanda Stewart <StewartA@charlescountymd.gov>; Gilbert 
"B.J." Bowling <BowlingG@charlescountymd.gov>; Bobby A. Rucci <RucciB@charlescountymd.gov>; Reuben B. Collins, II 
<CollinsR@charlescountymd.gov> 
Subject: Mask mandate hearing  
  
[External Content Warning] This message is from an external sender. Please exercise caution when opening attachments 
and hover over any links before clicking. 
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Commissioners, 
 
Just a laymens observation.  Prince Georges County (mask mandate), Charles County (no mask mandate), and St. Marys 
County (no mask mandate).  Very similar covid trends.  What if implementation of a mask mandate put the trajectory of 
covid cases in the wrong direction (increase)? 
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Brien Gregan 
Charles County Business Owner 
240-412-7817 


